SCTP

Meeting Effective Offering

Date Term Unit PRN Course Number
1/24/2013 201309 MD 5188 INDS 111
1/24/2013 201309 MD 5198 INDS 112
1/24/2013 201309 MD 5199 INDS 113
1/24/2013 201309 MD 5200 INDS 114
1/24/2013 201309 MD 5201 INDS 115
1/24/2013 201309 MD 5203 INDS 116
1/24/2013 201309 MD 5204 INDS 117
1/24/2013 201309 MD 5208 INDS 118
1/24/2013 201309 MD 5209 INDS 119D1/D2
1/24/2013 201309 MD 5210 INDS 123D1/D2
1/24/2013 201309 MD 5211 INDS 124D1/D2
1/24/2013 201309 MD 5788 INDS 125
1/24/2013 201309 MD 5789 INDS 126

SCTP January 24, 2013

2012-2013 ES Report 6 to SCTP - New Courses Approved

Credit Added to Programs
Course Title Weight Within Unit
Molecules to Global Health 6 YES-R
Respiration 6 YES-R
Circulation 8 YES-R
Digestion and Metabolism 8 YES-R
Renal 6 YES -R
Defense 6 YES-R
Infection 6 YES-R
Movement 6 YES - R
Clinical Method 1 3 YES -R
Research Fundamentals 1 3 YES -R
Longitudinal Family Medicine 1 3 YES -R
Reflection and Examination 1 0 YES - R
Reflection and Examination 2 0 YES-R

Comments/Corrections Notes to CSO

Program revision indicates 12 cr. Which
is correct? To be consistent with other
INDS courses, indicate the restriction as
"Open to students in the M.D.,C.M. and
D.M.D. programs only."

Is this course really needed 201305
before the program revisions come into
effect? Restriction revised to read "Open
to students in the M.D.,C.M. and D.M.D.
programs only that have passed all ..."

Move last sentence of description to
supplementary info box. Restriction not
to include "and D.M.D. programs".
Revise description to read:
"Development of lifelong learning skills;_
promotion of the integration of cumulative
knowledge through self-reflection ..."

Revise description to read:

"Development of lifelong learning skills;_
promotion of the integration of cumulative
knowledge through self-reflection ..."
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2012-2013 ES Report 6 to SCTP - New Courses Approved

SCTP
Meeting Effective Offering Credit Added to Programs
Date Term Unit PRN Course Number Course Title Weight Within Unit Comments/Corrections Notes to CSO

1/24/2013 201309 MD 5215 INDS 212 Human Behaviour 12 YES -R Title revised to use Canadian spelling.
Restriction revised to read "Open ... that
have passed all ..."

1/24/2013 201309 MD 5218 INDS 223 Research Fundamentals 2 15 YES-R Move last sentence of description to
supplementary info box. Revise
restriction to read "Open ... that have
passed all ..."

1/24/2013 201309 MD 5790 INDS 225 Reflection and Examination 3 0 YES-R Revise description to read:
"Development of lifelong learning skills;
promotion of the integration of cumulative
knowledge through self-reflection ..."
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SCTP
Meeting
Date
1/24/2013
1/24/2013
1/24/2013
1/24/2013
1/24/2013
1/24/2013

Effective
Term
201309
201309
201309
201301
201309
201309

Offering
Unit
MD

MD

MD

MD

SC

SC

PRN
5258
5271
5270
5288
5319
5320

Course Number
PHGY 602
PHGY 701
PHGY 703
POTH 250
BASC 396

BASC 449D1/D2,
N1/N2

2012-2013 ES Report 6 to SCTP - Approved Course Revisions

Course Title

Lit Search & Research Proposal
Ph.D.Comprehensive Examination
Ph.D. Progress Seminar 1

Intro to Professional Practice
Undergraduate Research Project
Integrative Research Project

OWWrRrOoONOQO

r. Wt.

Revision Details Comments/Corrections
Cw; D.

D; PR.

T; D.

T.

PR.

PR.

Legend: CW=cr.wt.; N=number; T=title; D=descr.; C=consolidation; S=split; SI=supplem. info.; ST=sched. type and/or hrs/wk; PR=prereq.;
CR=coreq.; R=restrict.; S=slot status; O = other.

Highlighted boxes in yellow are queries to SCTP by ES. Highlighted boxes in pink are queries for units.
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Notes to CSO/DEO
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2012-2013 ES Report 6 to SCTP - Approved Course Retirements

SCTP Effective Offering PRN Course Number Course Title Cr. Wt.  Programs Affected Comments/Corrections
Meeting Term Unit R = Required

Date C = Complementary

1/24/2013 201309 MD 5180 PHGY 702 Ph.D. Proposal 1 YES -R
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