## 2012-2013 ES Report 6 to SCTP - New Courses Approved

1	Meeting Date 1/24/2013 1/24/2013 1/24/2013 1/24/2013	Effective Term 201309 201309 201309 201309	Offering Unit MD MD MD MD	5188 I 5198 I 5199 I	Course Number INDS 111 INDS 112 INDS 113 INDS 114	Course Title Molecules to Global Health Respiration Circulation Digestion and Metabolism	Credit Weight 6 6 8 8	Added to Programs Within Unit YES - R YES - R YES - R YES - R	Comments/Corrections  Program revision indicates 12 cr. Which is correct? To be consistent with other INDS courses, indicate the restriction as "Open to students in the M.D.,C.M. and D.M.D. programs only."	Notes to CSO
,	1/24/2013 1/24/2013 1/24/2013 1/24/2013 1/24/2013 1/24/2013	201309 201309 201309 201309 201309 201309	MD MD MD MD MD MD	5203 I 5204 I 5208 I 5209 I	INDS 118 INDS 119D1/D2	Renal Defense Infection Movement Clinical Method 1 Research Fundamentals 1	6 6 6 3 3	YES - R YES - R YES - R YES - R YES - R YES - R	Is this course really needed 201305 before the program revisions come into effect? Restriction revised to read "Open to students in the M.D.,C.M. and D.M.D. programs only that have passed all"	
	1/24/2013	201309	MD MD		INDS 124D1/D2 INDS 125	Longitudinal Family Medicine 1  Reflection and Examination 1	0	YES - R YES - R	Move last sentence of description to supplementary info box. Restriction not to include "and D.M.D. programs". Revise description to read: "Development of <a href="mailto:lifelong">lifelong</a> learning skills; <a href="mailto:promotion">promotion</a> of the integration of cumulative knowledge through self-reflection"	
,	1/24/2013	201309	MD	5789 I	INDS 126	Reflection and Examination 2	0	YES - R	Revise description to read: "Development of <u>lifelong</u> learning skills; <u>promotion</u> of the integration <u>of</u> cumulative knowledge through self-reflection"	

SCTP January 24, 2013 SCTP Approved New Courses1

## 2012-2013 ES Report 6 to SCTP - New Courses Approved

SCTP Meeting Date	Effective Term	Offering Unit	PRN	Course Number	Course Title	Credit Weight	Added to Programs Within Unit	Comments/Corrections	Notes to CSO
1/24/2013	201309	MD	5212	INDS 211	Reproduction and Sexuality	6	YES - R	Revise the restriction to read "Open to students in the M.D.,C.M. and D.M.D. programs only that have passed all"	
1/24/2013	201309	MD	5215	INDS 212	Human Behaviour	12	YES - R	Title revised to use Canadian spelling. Restriction revised to read "Open that have passed all"	
1/24/2013	201309	MD	5216	INDS 219	Clinical Method 2	1.5	YES - R	Should last line of description read " and how to conduct" or "and conducting a"?	
1/24/2013	201309	MD	5218	INDS 223	Research Fundamentals 2	1.5	YES - R	Move last sentence of description to supplementary info box. Revise restriction to read "Open that have passed all"	
1/24/2013	201309	MD	5790	INDS 225	Reflection and Examination 3	0	YES - R	Revise description to read: "Development of lifelong learning skills; promotion of the integration of cumulative knowledge through self-reflection"	

## 2012-2013 ES Report 6 to SCTP - Approved Course Revisions

SCTP									
Meeting	<b>Effective</b>	Offering							
Date	Term	Unit	PRN	Course Number	Course Title	Cr. Wt.	<b>Revision Details</b>	Comments/Corrections	Notes to CSO/DEO
1/24/2013	201309	MD	5258	PHGY 602	Lit Search & Research Proposal	2	CW; D.		
1/24/2013	201309	MD	5271	PHGY 701	Ph.D.Comprehensive Examination	0	D; PR.		
1/24/2013	201309	MD	5270	PHGY 703	Ph.D. Progress Seminar 1	1	T; D.		
1/24/2013	201301	MD	5288	POTH 250	Intro to Professional Practice	3	T.		
1/24/2013	201309	SC	5319	BASC 396	Undergraduate Research Project	3	PR.		
1/24/2013	201309	SC	5320	BASC 449D1/D2,	Integrative Research Project	6	PR.		
				N1/N2					

Legend: **CW**=cr.wt.; **N**=number; **T**=title; **D**=descr.; **C**=consolidation; **S**=split; **SI**=supplem. info.; **ST**=sched. type and/or hrs/wk; **PR**=prereq.; **CR**=coreq.; **R**=restrict.; **S**=slot status; **O** = other.

Highlighted boxes in yellow are queries to SCTP by ES. Highlighted boxes in pink are queries for units.

## 2012-2013 ES Report 6 to SCTP - Approved Course Retirements

SCTP		•	N Course Number	Course Title	Cr. Wt.	Programs Affected	Comments/Corrections
Meeting	Term (	Unit				R = Required	
Date						C = Complementary	
1/24/2013	201309 N	MD 518	30 PHGY 702	Ph.D. Proposal	1	YES - R	